State Fiscal Year 2019 Award

Date of Posting: June 13, 2018

CSFA Number: 586-46-0423

CSFA Title: 21° Century Community Learning Centers

Funding Opportunity Number: 19-4421

Funding Opportunity Title: 21 Century Community Learning Centers
Funding Opportunity Program Field:

Awardees:
RCDT

NAME

Amount

05-016-315N-00
15-016-401N-00
15-016-425N-00
15-016-2990-25
15-016-5405-51
15-016-2990-25
15-016-2990-25
15-016-191P-00
65-108-9765-51
04-101-2050-25
28-000-0000-00
15-016-2990-25
15-016-317N-00
65-108-0235-51
15-016-5030-51
48-072-1500-25
49-000-0000-00
15-016-2990-25
65-108-9765-51
30-073-3000-26
51-084-109P-00
15-016-401N-00
33-000-0000-00
07-016-1620-02
41-057-0120-26

America Baila: Folkdance Company of Chicago
Opportunities for All, Inc-NFP

Greater Auburn Gresham Development Corporation
Chicago Public Schools #299

Northeastern lllinois University

Chicago Public Schools #299

Chicago Public Schools #299

Metropolitan Family Services

Project Success of Vermilion County Inc
Rockford School District #205

Bureau Henry Stark Regional Office of Education
Chicago Public Schools #299

Frida Kahlo Community Organization

Chicago Arts Partnerships in Education
Alternative Schools Network

Peoria Public School District 150

Rock Island County Regional Office of Education #49
Chicago Public Schools #299

Project Success of Vermilion County Inc

Du Quoin Community Unit Schools District 300
[llinois Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs
Opportunities for All, Inc-NFP

Regional Office of Education #33

Matteson Elementary District 162

Madison Community Unit School District #12

$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$450,000.00
$450,000.00
$450,000.00
$449,723.00
$450,000.00
$599,813.00
$300,000.00
$600,000.00
$450,000.00
$150,000.00
$600,000.00
$390,000.00
$150,000.00
$600,000.00
$600,000.00
$450,000.00
$300,000.00
$220,000.00

Subject to sufficient appropriations, federal match eligibility, and satisfactory completion of the
requirements of GATA the program start date will be 7/1/2018.



