State Fiscal Year 2019 Award

Date of Posting: June 13, 2018 CSFA Number: 586-46-0423 CSFA Title: 21st Century Community Learning Centers Funding Opportunity Number: 19-4421 Funding Opportunity Title: 21st Century Community Learning Centers Funding Opportunity Program Field:

Awardees:

RCDT	NAME	Amount
05-016-315N-00	America Baila: Folkdance Company of Chicago	\$600,000.00
15-016-401N-00	Opportunities for All, Inc-NFP	\$600,000.00
15-016-425N-00	Greater Auburn Gresham Development Corporation	\$600,000.00
15-016-2990-25	Chicago Public Schools #299	\$600,000.00
15-016-5405-51	Northeastern Illinois University	\$600,000.00
15-016-2990-25	Chicago Public Schools #299	\$600,000.00
15-016-2990-25	Chicago Public Schools #299	\$600,000.00
15-016-191P-00	Metropolitan Family Services	\$450,000.00
65-108-9765-51	Project Success of Vermilion County Inc	\$450,000.00
04-101-2050-25	Rockford School District #205	\$450,000.00
28-000-0000-00	Bureau Henry Stark Regional Office of Education	\$449,723.00
15-016-2990-25	Chicago Public Schools #299	\$450,000.00
15-016-317N-00	Frida Kahlo Community Organization	\$599,813.00
65-108-0235-51	Chicago Arts Partnerships in Education	\$300,000.00
15-016-5030-51	Alternative Schools Network	\$600,000.00
48-072-1500-25	Peoria Public School District 150	\$450,000.00
49-000-0000-00	Rock Island County Regional Office of Education #49	\$150,000.00
15-016-2990-25	Chicago Public Schools #299	\$600,000.00
65-108-9765-51	Project Success of Vermilion County Inc	\$390,000.00
30-073-3000-26	Du Quoin Community Unit Schools District 300	\$150,000.00
51-084-109P-00	Illinois Alliance of Boys and Girls Clubs	\$600,000.00
15-016-401N-00	Opportunities for All, Inc-NFP	\$600,000.00
33-000-0000-00	Regional Office of Education #33	\$450,000.00
07-016-1620-02	Matteson Elementary District 162	\$300,000.00
41-057-0120-26	Madison Community Unit School District #12	\$220,000.00

Subject to sufficient appropriations, federal match eligibility, and satisfactory completion of the requirements of GATA the program start date will be 7/1/2018.